Sales information
Only for D+H Mechatronic AG sales partners
Sales release
IOM expansion module for the CPS-M
D+H Mechatronic AG · Georg-Sasse-Strasse 28-32 · D-22949 Ammersbek/Hamburg · Germany
Phone: +49 40 60565 0 · Fax: +49 40 60565 222 · info@dh-partner.com · www.dh-partner.com Page 1/6
C
re

te
m
 Type code for Input Output Module (IOM-D1-1212)
Function
 Type of
construction Version
Inputs Outputs
     -     -
IOM Input Output Module
D Digital
1 Version status 1
12 12 digital inputs
12 12 digital outputs
Details for Input Output Module (IOM-D1-1212)
The CPS-M modular SHEV control panel was developed for natural smoke extraction, certified in accordance with EN
12101-10 and tested by VdS. Its main function is to trigger 24 V drives mounted on-site in order to extract smoke in
case of fire or to provide natural ventilation.
The modules, including the new IOM module, are conveniently mounted on standard 35 mm supporting rails using
module sockets. Integrated plug connectors are used in the module sockets to ensure the power supply and bus com-
munication without wiring.
The IOM module expands the existing functional range of the CPS-M control panel through additional digital inputs
and outputs that can be used to evaluate signal states and report system states.
Thanks to the digital inputs and outputs that are user-configurable via AdComNet (Advanced Communication Net-
work), operating elements such as ventilation buttons and signal emitters such as signal lamps can be set up as de-
sired via the D+H SCS software and interconnected via logic operations.
The current statuses of the inputs and outputs can be controlled by the CPS-M touch panel at any time. Additionally,
the module status is also displayed by both the touch panel and the indicator LEDs on the module itself.
Features
- 12 digital outputs
- 12 digital inputs
- Installation on TS 35 top hat rail (using an expansion module socket)
- Indicator LEDs for displaying the module status
- Wiring using removable spring-type terminals
Functions
- Configuration using the D+H SCS (Service & Configuration Suite) software
- Evaluation of the following:
o Ventilation button signals
o Isolated weather signals
Sales information
Only for D+H Mechatronic AG sales partners
Sales release
IOM expansion module for the CPS-M
D+H Mechatronic AG · Georg-Sasse-Strasse 28-32 · D-22949 Ammersbek/Hamburg · Germany
Phone: +49 40 60565 0 · Fax: +49 40 60565 222 · info@dh-partner.com · www.dh-partner.com Page 4/6